
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2958
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2006
REQUIREMENT OF FUNDS FOR RAILWAY PROJECTS
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of projects for which survey has been conducted by the Railways during 2005-06;

(b) the amount required for execution of these surveyed projects;

(c) whether the Railways have mobilized the required funds and resources for execution of these projects; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI NARANBHAI J. RATHWA)

(a)&(b): 39 surveys have been completed during 2005-06 for New Line, Gauge Conversion and Doublings. As per the Survey Reports, an amount of Rs.15,000 crore would be required for these proposals.

(c) & (d): No, Sir. The proposals have not been taken up for execution.
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